Cash flows not expected to be collected 2,765 3,795
Expected cash flows 537,041 450,192
Interest component of expected cash flows 80,883 117,299
Fair value of acquired loans $456,158 $332,893

In accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, there was no carryover of the allowance for loan losses
that had been previously recorded by SCAF or IDPK.

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

21

13

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

22

Table of Contents

The operating results of the Company for the three months ending March 31, 2016 include the operating results of
SCAF and IDPK since their respective acquisition dates. The operating results of the Company for the three months
ending March 31, 2015 include the operating results of IDPK since its acquisition date. The following table presents
the net interest and other income, net income and earnings per share as if the acquisitions of SCAF and IDPK were
effective as of January 1, 2016 and 2015. There were no material, nonrecurring adjustments to the pro forma net
interest and other income, net income and earnings per share presented below:

Three Months Ended
March 31,
2016

December 31,
2015

March 31,
2015

Net interest and other income $40,090 $ 38,296 $ 30,570
Net income 6,583 8,612 1,993
Basic earnings per share 0.26 0.31 0.07
Diluted earnings per share 0.25 0.31 0.07

Note 5 – Investment Securities

The amortized cost and estimated fair value of securities were as follows:

March 31, 2016

Amortized
 Cost

Unrealized
Gain

Unrealized
Loss

Estimated
Fair
Value

(in thousands)
Available-for-sale:
Municipal bonds $123,484 $ 2,426 $ (28 ) $125,882
Collateralized mortgage obligation 23,805 70 (9 ) 23,866
Mortgage-backed securities 119,939 499 (475 ) 119,963
Total available-for-sale 267,228 2,995 (512 ) 269,711
Held-to-maturity:
Mortgage-backed securities 8,361 22 — 8,383
Other 1,229 — — 1,229
Total held-to-maturity 9,590 22 — 9,612
Total securities $276,818 $ 3,017 $ (512 ) $279,323

14

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

23

Table of Contents

December 31, 2015

Amortized
Cost

Unrealized
Gain

Unrealized
Loss

Estimated
Fair
Value

(in thousands)
Available-for-sale:
Municipal bonds $128,546 $ 1,796 $ (97 ) $130,245
Collateralized mortgage obligation 24,722 4 (183 ) 24,543
Mortgage-backed securities 126,443 153 (1,111 ) 125,485
Total available-for-sale 279,711 1,953 (1,391 ) $280,273
Held-to-maturity:
Mortgage-backed securities 8,400 — (70 ) 8,330
Other 1,242 — — 1,242
Total held-to-maturity 9,642 — (70 ) 9,572
Total securities $289,353 $ 1,953 $ (1,461 ) $289,845

March 31, 2015

Amortized
 Cost

Unrealized
Gain

Unrealized
Loss

Estimated
Fair
Value

(in thousands)
Available-for-sale:
Municipal bonds $103,997 $ 1,718 $ (192 ) 105,523
Collateralized mortgage obligation 11,204 84 — 11,288
Mortgage-backed securities 163,077 1,013 (440 ) 163,650
Total available-for-sale $278,278 $ 2,815 $ (632 ) $280,461

At March 31, 2016, mortgage-backed securities (“MBS”) with an estimated par value of $61.6 million and a fair value
of $63.8 million were pledged as collateral for the Bank’s three reverse repurchase agreements which totaled $28.5
million and homeowner’s association (“HOA”) reverse repurchase agreements which totaled $16.5 million.

The Company reviews individual securities classified as available-for-sale to determine whether a decline in fair value
below the amortized cost basis is other-than-temporary. If it is probable that the Company will be unable to collect all
amounts due according to contractual terms of the debt security not impaired at acquisition, an OTTI shall be